From: Trish Conatser <trishconatser@craigschools.com>
Subject: Re: agenda item for September School board meeting
Date: September 12, 2022 at 11:45:33 AM AKDT

To: Chris Reitan <creitan@craigschools.com>, Hans Hjort
<hhjort@craigschools.com>, Kerin Crews
<kcrews@craigschools.com>, Marla Dillman
<madillman@craigschools.com>, Scott Brookshire
<sbrookshire@craigschools.com>, Tristan Douville
<tdouville@craigschools.com>

Cc: Amanda vickers <avickers@craigschools.com>, Amy Hjort
<amykins64@gmail.com>, Courtney Wood
<cwood@craigschools.com>, Donna Sheldon
<dsheldon@craigschools.com>, Josh Andrews
<jandrews@craigschools.com>, Kimberly McMillan
<kmcmillan@craigschools.com>, Nicole Nelson
<nnelson@craigschools.com>, Tobias Frieb
<tfrieb@craigschools.com>

Good Morning,
Regarding the agenda item:

*Retention Committee Findings: Item 3 -(board discussion
regarding options)

| have reached out to multiple entities (as delegated to in the May
School Board meeting) and have received the following two quotes
(attached) for services regarding the Retention Committee Findings
and Recommendations and plan of action discussed at the May
School Board meeting.

Additionally, | also reached out to AASB and was provided with the
following information:

We appreciate you as a district reaching out to AASB. Our
daily rate is $1200 + travel expenses. We would be happy to
help and if we are available, adapt the workshop to the
needs of the district.

Please be sure to include this email and the attachment in the board



packet. It may be helpful to include the amended document provided
by the retention committee by the school board members at the May
meeting for reference.

Additionally, | am including the retention committee in this email for
reference.

Kindly,
Trish



